	70	
5.	10	5

1	Dist Jalpangun PS NJP Year 2021 FIR No. 1/35/21 Date 09/05/2021
2	i) Act / De Sections /88/269/270 ii) Act / De Sections 51(5) of Research (iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Se
	(iii) Act Sections 51(b) a Paranta
3.	(iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Allema Gomen Det 05
	(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Standay Date From 09/05/2021 Date To 09/05/2021
	Imperior Imperior
	Time 10 to 15
	Time 12:05 H.
Winting / Oral	
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 03. Ken South Beat No.
	(b) Address Ghora More, B. NJP. Dist. Jalpaigas
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. N/A District N/A
6.	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name ASI Raja Subba
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :
	(c) Base real of Birth (d) Nationality also also also
	(e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place of Issue.
	(9) Address New Jalpanguri PS. Siliguri Police Communicarrate. Siliguri
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars () Jeban Saha (55) S/o Late Tinga Moti (U. Saha of from better accused with full particulars () Jeban Saha (55) S/o Late Tinga (Attach separate sheet if necessary): N. tai (Nanxor of Kamzangagari, D. NII. Jarpaigari () Mare Don S/o Late Lasher Cl. Don of Ambinanagar, Pl NIP Jarpaigari () Salash Joander (55) S/o Late Skrat Joander of Janeurivila, P.S. NIP. Dist-Jalpaigari
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	,
10.	. Total value of properties stolen / involved
12	FIR Contents (Attach separate shoots if sequinally 7/60 px/3/40/40/40/40/40/
12.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any MIL. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original corillar Complaint which is healed as FIR is reproduced our legs.
	The Distriction of the Control of th
13	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the lease and test
	up the investigation / directed SI Peula Glasse and took up the investigation / refused investigation / transferred to RS
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
0	4. Signature / Thumb improved placeur
1	14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
	Name: SAMIR TAMANG
1	15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. SI OF POLICE NO. NO. SI OF POLICE
	THE MICH THE ROLL TO STATE OF

The Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub : FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith 04 (Four) arrested accused persons who disclosed their identity as (1) Jiban Saha (55 yrs) S/O Late Tiya Mohan Saha of Ambika Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (2) Dinabandhu Sarkar (47 yrs) S/O Late Nitai Sarkar of Kamrangaguri, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (3) Mana Das (62 yrs) S/O Late Kartik Ch. Das of Ambika Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (4) Subash Joarder (55 Yrs) S/o late Sarat Joarder of Jamurivita , PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri .

I, ASI Raju Subba of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, SPC do here by lodge this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that while on performing morning mobile Van duty in c/w NJP GDE No.376 dt. 09.05.2021 and MCC no.1222/21 dt. 09.05.2021, I, along with forces had been to Ghora More in between 11:05 hrs to 11:45 hrs. and found that the above noted persons are gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask. There by making unnecessary gathering at Ghora More. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were well aware of Govt. order regarding pandemic situation of Covid-19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation.

They all are violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No. 486-CS/2021 dt. 24.04.2021. Hence I arrested them in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest in between 11:05 hrs to 11:45 hrs. duly signed by them in presence of witnesses inform the ground of arrest.

Now I request you for starting a specific case U/S 188/269/270 IPC r/w sec 51 (b) of disaster Management Act.2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Dated: 09/05/2021

Enclosure:-

Memo of Arrest

Received on 09/05/2021 at 12:05 the viole NJP GDE NO 388 old 09/05/21 and Starles NJP Case No 435/21 and 09/05/21 U/S 188/269/270 IRe Rfa fee 51(6) of Desaster Management Act 05 and

eredrosed & In Pinter Choshfar ets

eurstgation

New Jalpaiguri Police Station Sifiguri Metropolitan Police

Yours faithfully,

(ASI RAJU SUBBA) NJP, Jalpaiguri